

Raj Kumar and others Vs. Gandu and ors.

RSA No.26 of 2016

07.03.2024 Present: Mr. J.N. Kanen, Advocate vice Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that respondent No.1 has died. Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks time to verify and to take appropriate steps if required in the matter.

List the matter on **26.04.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 07, 2024
(*R.Atal*)