

Raj Kumar & Ors. Vs. Gandu & Ors.

RSA No. 26/2016

26.04.2024 Present: Mr. J.N. Kanen and Mr. Tek Chand, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for the respondents.

Steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 have not been taken.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, further four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List on 31st May, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

26th April, 2024
(rohit)