

**Raj Kumar & Ors. Vs. Gandu Ram & Ors.
RSA No. 26 of 2016**

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Annanya Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.
Respondent No.1 stated to be dead.

Learned Counsel for the appellants prays that some more time be granted to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1. As prayed for, list after four weeks, so that in the interregnum, needful can be done.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 31, 2024
(Shivank)