

Raj Kumar vs. Gandu Ram

RSA No. 26 of 2016

04.10.2024 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sunny Modgil,
Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

The application, for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 stated to have been filed, is not on record. Copy of application stands supplied to learned counsel appearing for surviving respondents. Application be taken on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

Response thereto be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on ***8th November, 2024.***

October 04, 2024
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge