

Raj Kumar vs. Gandu Ram

RSA No.26 of 2016

08.11.2024 Present: Mr.Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Tek Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Shivani Priya, Advocate, vice Mr.Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, matter is adjourned, to enable the learned counsel to remove the objections in the application filed in the Registry.

List after one week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 8, 2024
(Purohit)