

***Raj Kumar Vs. Gandu Ram.***

**RSA No. 26 of 2016**

**22.11.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

List after winter vacations.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> Nov, 2024**  
**(munish)**