

Raj Kumar Vs Gandu Ram

RSA No. 26 of 2016

24.02.2026

Present: Mr. Mukul, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No. 1 already expired.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate (joined through
video conferencing) and Ms. Ananya Verma,
Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As per the report of Registry, the application
for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent
No. 1 is lying under objection. Let needful be done on or
before next date of hearing.

List on 03.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

24th February, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)